

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P.NO(s). 5240/2008 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)...../2008

(From the judgement and order dated 07/02/2008 in CRLA No. 1608/2003 of the HIGH COURT OF
MADRAS)

N.GOPALSAMY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP.BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering)

Date: 22/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Exemption from surrendering is granted.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(RAMESH CHANDER JOSHI)
COURT MASTER